





100755385

IN	RE	REGISTRATION	OF

The British Petroleum

Company p.l.c.

FOR THE MARKS

**BISOMER** and **BREOX** 

REG. NOS.

1,639,446; 1,347,029

REG. DATES

April 2, 1991; July 9, 1985

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.

BPT 5 107; BPT 5 133

6.4.98

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

June 1, 1998

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

International Specialty Chemicals Limited Charleston Industrial Estate Hardley, Hythe Southampton, United Kingdom S04 62G

	Entity:	
	Individual(s)	Association
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State Er	ngland
	Other	
2.	Name and Address of receiving	Party(ies):
•	Name: Inspec\UK Limited	
/30/1 <b>990 BNOUVE</b> H	Addres :	
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 GP 25.00 GP	

	Street Address: <u>Charleston I</u>	
	City: Southampton	
	State: <u>United Kingdom</u>	ZIP: <u>S04 62G</u>
	Entity:	
	Individual(s) citizenshi	p Association
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State E	ngland
	Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is	n the United States, a domestic attached:
	<u>X</u> Yes	No
	(Designation must be a separa	te document from Assignment.)
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
	Assignment	Change of Name
	Security Agreement	Merger
**	Other Change of Name of LICE	NSEE
	Execution Date: January 1, 1	998
4.	Application number(s) or regi Additional sheet attached?	stration number(s) YesX_ No
	A. Trademark Appl. No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)
		1,639,446; 1,347,029
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
5.	Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	whom correspondence concerning

is the same of the

	Name: <u>James W. McKee</u>
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Beall,
	Fagan, Minnich & McKee
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue
	Seventh Floor
	City: Cleveland
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518
б.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 65.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account
3.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. 9.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> > Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

6-1-98

James W. McKee 1100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re Registration of : The British Petroleum Company p.l.c.

Mark : BREOX

Reg. No. : 1,347,029

Reg. Date : July 9, 1985

Attorney Docket No. : BPT 5 133

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

THE BRITISH PETROLEUM COMPANY p.1.c., as owner of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 1,347,029 for the mark BREOX, hereby appoints James W. McKee, Esq. of the firm of FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518, as its domestic representative with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for all transactions relating to Trademark Registration No. 1,347,029, said appointment being made on its behalf.

THE BRITISH PETROLEUM COMPANY p.l.c.

Date 7th May 1998 By ( block -) Had seed

Robert Franklin Hadfield

Title By Power of Attorney





Certified a true copy of the original.



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2708129

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that INTERNATIONAL SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of INSPEC UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 1st January 1998

For the Registrar of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0361

HC006A



In re Registration of : The British Petroleum Company p.l.c.

Mark : BREOX

Reg. No. : 1,347,029

Reg. Date : July 9, 1985

Attorney Docket No. : BPT 5 133

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

THE BRITISH PETROLEUM COMPANY p.l.c., as owner of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 1,347,029 for the mark BREOX, hereby appoints James W. McKee, Esq. of the firm of FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518, as its domestic representative with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for all transactions relating to Trademark Registration No. 1,347,029, said appointment being made on its behalf.

THE BRITISH PETROLEUM COMPANY p.l.c.

Date 7th May 1998 By (Lober -) Had eld

Robert Franklin Hadfield

Title By Power of Attorney

IN RE REGISTRATION OF

The British Petroleum Company p.1.c.

FOR THE MARK

**BREOX** 

REG. NO.

1,347,029

REG. DATE

July 9, 1985

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

BPT 5 133

Cleveland, OH 44114

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

The undersigned hereby appoints James W. McKee and Colleen F. Goss of the firm Fay, Sharpe, Beall, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, having an address at 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518, all members of the Bar of the State of Ohio, as its attorneys to prosecute this registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

### All future correspondence in connection with this registration should be sent

to:

James W. McKee
Fay, Sharpe, Beall, Fagan, Minnich & McKee
1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

Name:

THE BRITISH PETROLEUM COMPANY p.1.c.

Date: 7th May 1998

By: ( Had) reld

Robert Franklin Hadfield

Title: By Power of Attorney